



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 13 OF 2025  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12895 OF 2024  
IN AO/13/2025

MR. SANDEEP BALCHAND SURANA  
*VERSUS*  
MR. YASHWANT SONYABAPU DHAMANE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Lohiya Swapnil Vijendrakumar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Anand P. Bhandari  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Jaju Nikhil Santosh  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 : Mr. Shah Navin S.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
Dated : 06.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for respondent No.1 filed on record a copy of reply and Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2025.

( S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR )  
JUDGE

mahajansb/