



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

40 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 13 OF 2025

MR. SANDEEP BALCHAND SURANA

VERSUS

MR. YASHWANT SONYABAPU DHAMANE AND OTHERS

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12895 OF 2024
IN AO/13/2025

...

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr. Jay Veer h/f Mr. Shriram
Deshmukh And Ms. Ashwini Deshmukh.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Ms. Anagha Pandit i/b Talekar
And Associates.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 16.09.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Both learned counsels assure that they will work out the matter on 08.10.2025.
2. It is indicated that matter shall be decided finally on the next date. They are at liberty to file relevant documents on record.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-