



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 09 OF 2023

Suraj Umakant Bondre .. Appellant

Versus

Sonali Alias Sakshi Suraj Bondre .. Respondent

Shri Parag V. Barde, Advocate for the Appellant.
Shri Ajinkya S. Reddy, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
55 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 9 OF 2023 56 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 13 OF 2025 58 C.R.A. NO. 69 OF 2018 59 C.R.A. NO. 224 OF 2018 60 C.R.A. NO. 93 OF 2023 61 C.R.A. NO. 159 OF 2023 62 C.R.A. NO. 174 OF 2023 63 C.R.A. NO. 25 OF 2024 64 C.R.A. NO. 62 OF 2025 65 C.R.A. NO. 139 OF 2025 66 C.R.A. NO. 238 OF 2025	16.01.2026

67 SECOND APPEAL NO. 228 OF 2014 68 SECOND APPEAL NO. 412 OF 2018 69 SECOND APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2018 70 SECOND APPEAL NO. 679 OF 2018 71 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2206 OF 2022 72 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1030 OF 2025 73 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1639 OF 2025 74 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1640 OF 2025 75 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2537 OF 2025 76 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2876 OF 2025 77 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3168 OF 2025	19.01.2026
78 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 11 OF 2021 79 SECOND APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2006 80 SECOND APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2007 81 SECOND APPEAL NO. 476 OF 2007 82 SECOND APPEAL NO. 658 OF 2007 83 SECOND APPEAL NO. 38 OF 2008 84 SECOND APPEAL NO. 254 OF 2009 85 SECOND APPEAL NO. 569 OF 2010 86 SECOND APPEAL NO. 779 OF 2010 87 SECOND APPEAL NO. 284 OF 2013 88 SECOND APPEAL NO. 259 OF 2015 89 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1741 OF 2024	20.01.2026

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

bsb/Dec. 25