



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 13 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12895 OF 2024**

Sandeep Balchand Surana .. Appellant

Versus

Yashwant Sonyabapu Dhamane
and others .. Respondents

Shri Shriram Deshmukh, Advocate for the Appellant – absent.
Talekar and Associates, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 –
absent.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 24TH MARCH, 2026.**

ORDER :

. As the court time is over, stand over to 02.04.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/March 26